
Union Commonwealth (4-15, 3-9) -vs- Bluefield (VA) (2-17, 2-10)
01/21/26 at The Dome

 
 

 
 
Union Commonwealth 73

Bluefield (VA) 70

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 233
Site: The Dome

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Union Commonwealth 19 18 18 18 73
Bluefield (VA) 14 16 16 24 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Aymanni Wynn * 33 10-16 3-5 7-8 0-4 4 4 0 6 1 2 30
11 Isis Rodgers * 34 3-4 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 7 0 1 8
1 Kylie Noe * 22 3-6 0-0 0-2 0-5 5 4 1 1 0 2 6
21 Ella Coffey * 13 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 2 2 0 0 6
4 Aniyah Carter * 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 4 2 0 0 0
3 Emrey Glover 28 4-9 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 4 3 1 0 2 10
32 Lindsey Pirkle 19 3-5 1-2 1-1 0-7 7 2 2 2 0 1 8
14 Rachel Smith 29 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-7 8 2 5 5 0 0 4
22 Harper Coffey 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
2 Akeeviah Betts 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 27-50 7-15 12-17 8-33 41 24 21 31 1 10 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-4   75.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 27-50   54.0 % 7-15   46.7 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 50
Largest Lead: 13 3rd-
04:37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Elle Gunter * 35 10-15 3-6 0-0 5-2 7 3 3 4 0 4 23
2 Ashanti Northcross * 35 2-10 1-2 7-10 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 9 12
11 Maddie Day * 28 3-12 1-8 2-3 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 3 9
1 Chloe Shields * 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
10 Charli Wynn * 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 0
24 Zoey Snavely 30 3-9 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 3 0 2 9
14 Anna Smith 18 3-7 0-0 2-5 2-3 5 3 0 0 1 0 8
5 Abby O'Quinn 21 1-3 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 1 4
23 J'Maia Joseph 7 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
42 Gabriela Rosado 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Lauren Bragg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-62 8-25 16-26 12-17 29 19 15 20 1 20 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-8   37.50 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 1-8   12.50 % 5-8   62.50 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 23-62   37.1 % 8-25   32.0 % 16-26   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 3 1st-04:39



1st Box Score
Union Commonwealth 19

Bluefield (VA) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Aymanni Wynn 10 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
11 Isis Rodgers 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Kylie Noe 6 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
21 Ella Coffey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
4 Aniyah Carter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
3 Emrey Glover 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0
32 Lindsey Pirkle 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
14 Rachel Smith 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
22 Harper Coffey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Akeeviah Betts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-12 3-4 2-4 1-9 10 6 8 7 0 1 19
58.3 % 75.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Elle Gunter 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
2 Ashanti Northcross 10 0-6 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1
11 Maddie Day 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 2
1 Chloe Shields 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Charli Wynn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
24 Zoey Snavely 6 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6
14 Anna Smith 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Abby O'Quinn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 J'Maia Joseph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Gabriela Rosado 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Lauren Bragg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 2-5 2-4 2-5 7 5 3 5 0 4 14
33.3 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Union Commonwealth 18

Bluefield (VA) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Aymanni Wynn 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 2 0
11 Isis Rodgers 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 2
1 Kylie Noe 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
21 Ella Coffey 8 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
4 Aniyah Carter 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Emrey Glover 9 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 7
32 Lindsey Pirkle 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Rachel Smith 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 Harper Coffey 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
2 Akeeviah Betts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-14 1-3 3-4 5-7 12 5 2 9 1 7 18
50.0 % 33.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Elle Gunter 8 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 2 8
2 Ashanti Northcross 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
11 Maddie Day 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Chloe Shields 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
10 Charli Wynn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 Zoey Snavely 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 3
14 Anna Smith 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Abby O'Quinn 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 J'Maia Joseph 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Gabriela Rosado 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Bragg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 3-8 1-2 1-3 4 4 4 8 0 6 16
42.9 % 37.5 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Union Commonwealth 18

Bluefield (VA) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Aymanni Wynn 6 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 9
11 Isis Rodgers 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Kylie Noe 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Ella Coffey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Aniyah Carter 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
3 Emrey Glover 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Lindsey Pirkle 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Rachel Smith 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 0 4
22 Harper Coffey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Akeeviah Betts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-14 2-5 0-0 1-10 11 6 7 5 0 0 18
57.1 % 40.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Elle Gunter 10 3-5 1-3 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 7
2 Ashanti Northcross 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 3 1
11 Maddie Day 5 0-4 0-2 2-3 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Chloe Shields 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Charli Wynn 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Zoey Snavely 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
14 Anna Smith 5 1-2 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Abby O'Quinn 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 J'Maia Joseph 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Gabriela Rosado 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Bragg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-19 1-8 5-8 6-5 11 3 3 3 0 4 16
26.3 % 12.5 % 62.5 %



4th Box Score
Union Commonwealth 18

Bluefield (VA) 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Aymanni Wynn 9 4-5 1-1 5-6 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 14
11 Isis Rodgers 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1
1 Kylie Noe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ella Coffey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Aniyah Carter 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Emrey Glover 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lindsey Pirkle 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
14 Rachel Smith 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Harper Coffey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Akeeviah Betts 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-10 1-3 7-9 1-7 8 7 4 10 0 2 18
50.0 % 33.3 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Elle Gunter 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 2 4
2 Ashanti Northcross 10 2-3 1-1 5-6 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 3 10
11 Maddie Day 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
1 Chloe Shields 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Charli Wynn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Zoey Snavely 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Anna Smith 10 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 0 2
5 Abby O'Quinn 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
23 J'Maia Joseph 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
42 Gabriela Rosado 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Bragg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 2-4 8-12 3-4 7 7 5 4 1 6 24
50.0 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Union Commonwealth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluefield (VA)
TURNOVER  by WYNN,AYMANNI 09:42

09:39 STEAL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
09:36 MISS LAYUP by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI

REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,ELLA --
ASSIST  by COFFEY,ELLA --

09:12 FOUL  by GUNTER,ELLE
TURNOVER  by CARTER,ANIYAH 09:10

09:08 STEAL  by DAY,MADDIE
09:00 MISS 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:58 FOUL  by WYNN,CHARLI

GOOD JUMPER by WYNN,AYMANNI 08:36 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by COFFEY,ELLA --
FOUL  by CARTER,ANIYAH 08:24

08:08 MISS JUMPER by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
-- REBOUND OFF by GUNTER,ELLE

08:04 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by GUNTER,ELLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ISIS 07:53

07:52 STEAL  by DAY,MADDIE
07:50 TURNOVER  by WYNN,CHARLI

TURNOVER  by NOE,KYLIE 07:39
FOUL  by COFFEY,ELLA 07:24
SUB IN by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 07:24
SUB OUT by COFFEY,ELLA 07:24

07:15 TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,CHLOE
STEAL  by NOE,KYLIE 07:12
SUB IN by SMITH,RACHEL 07:09
SUB OUT by NOE,KYLIE 07:09

07:03 FOUL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
GOOD FT by WYNN,AYMANNI 07:03 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by WYNN,AYMANNI 07:03 4-2 V 2

06:56 MISS 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by PIRKLE,LINDSEY --
GOOD 3PTR by RODGERS,ISIS 06:42 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by CARTER,ANIYAH --
FOUL  by CARTER,ANIYAH 06:37
SUB IN by GLOVER,EMREY 06:37
SUB OUT by CARTER,ANIYAH 06:37

06:31 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DAY,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI

TURNOVER  by SMITH,RACHEL 06:15
05:59 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GUNTER,ELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAY,MADDIE
TURNOVER  by WYNN,AYMANNI 05:53

05:53 STEAL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
FOUL  by GLOVER,EMREY 05:53

05:38 MISS JUMPER by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
REBOUND DEF by PIRKLE,LINDSEY --

05:34 FOUL  by WYNN,CHARLI
05:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:34 SUB IN by SNAVELY,ZOEY
05:34 SUB OUT by WYNN,CHARLI

TURNOVER  by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 05:17
05:07 MISS LAYUP by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI

REBOUND DEF by PIRKLE,LINDSEY --
MISS 3PTR by WYNN,AYMANNI 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI



FOUL  by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 04:56
04:56 7-7 GOOD FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
04:56 MISS FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI

REBOUND DEF by PIRKLE,LINDSEY --
MISS JUMPER by WYNN,AYMANNI 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GUNTER,ELLE
04:39 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SNAVELY,ZOEY

-- ASSIST  by GUNTER,ELLE
GOOD JUMPER by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 04:15 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by GLOVER,EMREY --

03:49 MISS JUMPER by SNAVELY,ZOEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by NOE,KYLIE 03:47
SUB OUT by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 03:47
GOOD LAYUP by NOE,KYLIE(in the paint) 03:36 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by GLOVER,EMREY --

03:15 TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,CHLOE
03:15 SUB IN by ROSADO,GABRIELA
03:15 SUB IN by SMITH,ANNA
03:15 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,CHLOE
03:15 SUB OUT by GUNTER,ELLE

MISS LAYUP by GLOVER,EMREY 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSADO,GABRIELA

02:42 MISS JUMPER by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
-- REBOUND OFF by SNAVELY,ZOEY

02:38 TURNOVER  by SNAVELY,ZOEY
GOOD JUMPER by NOE,KYLIE 02:12 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by GLOVER,EMREY --
FOUL  by NOE,KYLIE 01:52

01:52 MISS FT by ROSADO,GABRIELA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:52 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by ROSADO,GABRIELA
MISS LAYUP by RODGERS,ISIS 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DAY,MADDIE
01:28 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,AYMANNI --
GOOD 3PTR by WYNN,AYMANNI 01:18 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by SMITH,RACHEL --

01:04 MISS 3PTR by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RACHEL --

00:56 FOUL  by ROSADO,GABRIELA
MISS FT by NOE,KYLIE 00:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NOE,KYLIE 00:56
REBOUND OFF by GLOVER,EMREY --

00:56 SUB IN by O'QUINN,ABBY
00:56 SUB OUT by DAY,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by NOE,KYLIE 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSADO,GABRIELA

00:27 TURNOVER  by SNAVELY,ZOEY
SUB IN by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 00:27
SUB OUT by NOE,KYLIE 00:27
GOOD 3PTR by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 00:07 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by SMITH,RACHEL --

00:01 19-14 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by SNAVELY,ZOEY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Union Commonwealth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluefield (VA)
SUB IN by SMITH,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by GLOVER,EMREY 10:00



SUB IN by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 10:00
SUB OUT by CARTER,ANIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by COFFEY,ELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by NOE,KYLIE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SNAVELY,ZOEY
10:00 SUB IN by O'QUINN,ABBY
10:00 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,CHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by WYNN,CHARLI
09:37 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GUNTER,ELLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RACHEL 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by RODGERS,ISIS 09:09
09:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 08:53
08:53 STEAL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
08:49 19-19 GOOD 3PTR by SNAVELY,ZOEY

-- ASSIST  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ISIS 08:28
SUB IN by NOE,KYLIE 08:28
SUB OUT by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 08:28

08:12 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DAY,MADDIE
GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,EMREY(in the paint) 08:02 21-21
ASSIST  by SMITH,RACHEL --
SUB IN by COFFEY,ELLA 07:44
SUB OUT by RODGERS,ISIS 07:44

07:40 TURNOVER  by GUNTER,ELLE
STEAL  by NOE,KYLIE 07:39
GOOD LAYUP by NOE,KYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:36 23-21 V 2

07:16 TURNOVER  by GUNTER,ELLE
STEAL  by WYNN,AYMANNI 07:15
FOUL  by NOE,KYLIE 07:10

06:54 TURNOVER  by GUNTER,ELLE
STEAL  by WYNN,AYMANNI 06:53
TURNOVER  by WYNN,AYMANNI 06:51

06:51 SUB IN by BRAGG,LAUREN
06:51 SUB OUT by GUNTER,ELLE
06:35 MISS JUMPER by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI

BLOCK  by WYNN,AYMANNI 06:35
REBOUND DEF by WYNN,AYMANNI --

06:26 FOUL  by BRAGG,LAUREN
GOOD FT by COFFEY,ELLA 06:26 24-21 V 3
GOOD FT by COFFEY,ELLA 06:26 25-21 V 4

06:12 MISS 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,RACHEL 06:06

06:03 STEAL  by O'QUINN,ABBY
06:00 MISS 3PTR by SNAVELY,ZOEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by RODGERS,ISIS 05:59
SUB OUT by SMITH,RACHEL 05:59
MISS JUMPER by COFFEY,ELLA 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by O'QUINN,ABBY
05:31 MISS LAYUP by SNAVELY,ZOEY

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,AYMANNI --
05:29 FOUL  by SNAVELY,ZOEY

FOUL  by NOE,KYLIE 05:08
SUB IN by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 05:08
SUB OUT by NOE,KYLIE 05:08

04:58 FOUL  by DAY,MADDIE
04:58 SUB IN by GUNTER,ELLE
04:58 SUB IN by SHIELDS,CHLOE
04:58 SUB OUT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI



04:58 SUB OUT by BRAGG,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by WYNN,AYMANNI 04:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by O'QUINN,ABBY
FOUL  by COFFEY,ELLA 04:37

04:20 25-24 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by GUNTER,ELLE
-- ASSIST  by DAY,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,EMREY 04:02
REBOUND OFF by COFFEY,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,ELLA(in the paint) 03:58 27-24 V 3
FOUL  by WYNN,AYMANNI 03:45

03:45 MISS FT by SHIELDS,CHLOE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:45 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by SHIELDS,CHLOE
SUB IN by COFFEY,HARPER 03:45
SUB OUT by WYNN,AYMANNI 03:45
TURNOVER  by COFFEY,ELLA 03:24

03:07 TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,CHLOE
STEAL  by GLOVER,EMREY 03:07
GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER,EMREY 02:56 30-25 V 5
ASSIST  by RODGERS,ISIS --

02:35 30-28 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by GUNTER,ELLE
-- ASSIST  by SNAVELY,ZOEY

TURNOVER  by COFFEY,HARPER 02:24
02:23 STEAL  by GUNTER,ELLE
02:17 MISS 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CARTER,ANIYAH 02:14
SUB IN by WYNN,AYMANNI 02:14
SUB OUT by GLOVER,EMREY 02:14
SUB OUT by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 02:14

02:14 SUB IN by WYNN,CHARLI
02:14 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,CHLOE

GOOD JUMPER by COFFEY,ELLA 02:00 32-28 V 4
01:45 MISS 3PTR by O'QUINN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:42 SUB IN by JOSEPH,J'MAIA
01:42 SUB OUT by DAY,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by COFFEY,ELLA 01:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ISIS 01:26

01:24 STEAL  by WYNN,CHARLI
01:21 TURNOVER  by WYNN,CHARLI

STEAL  by COFFEY,HARPER 01:19
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,ANIYAH 01:18
REBOUND OFF by COFFEY,ELLA --

01:14 FOUL  by JOSEPH,J'MAIA
GOOD FT by COFFEY,HARPER 01:14 33-28 V 5
MISS FT by COFFEY,HARPER 01:14
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ANIYAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:10
SUB IN by GLOVER,EMREY 01:10
SUB IN by SMITH,RACHEL 01:10
SUB OUT by CARTER,ANIYAH 01:10
SUB OUT by COFFEY,HARPER 01:10
TURNOVER  by GLOVER,EMREY 01:00

01:00 STEAL  by GUNTER,ELLE
00:55 TURNOVER  by SNAVELY,ZOEY

STEAL  by GLOVER,EMREY 00:54
GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,EMREY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:51 35-28 V 7

00:36 TURNOVER  by O'QUINN,ABBY



STEAL  by RODGERS,ISIS 00:35
GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,ISIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:33 37-28 V 9

00:18 MISS LAYUP by GUNTER,ELLE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by WYNN,AYMANNI 00:12

00:09 STEAL  by SNAVELY,ZOEY
00:08 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,J'MAIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 37-30 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SNAVELY,ZOEY
00:01 SUB IN by SMITH,ANNA
00:01 SUB OUT by O'QUINN,ABBY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Union Commonwealth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluefield (VA)
10:00 SUB IN by SNAVELY,ZOEY
10:00 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,CHLOE
09:52 TURNOVER  by DAY,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by COFFEY,ELLA 09:41
09:41 STEAL  by SNAVELY,ZOEY

FOUL  by COFFEY,ELLA 09:41
SUB IN by SMITH,RACHEL 09:41
SUB OUT by COFFEY,ELLA 09:41

09:33 TURNOVER  by WYNN,CHARLI
TURNOVER  by WYNN,AYMANNI 09:25

09:23 STEAL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
FOUL  by SMITH,RACHEL 09:17

09:14 MISS JUMPER by SNAVELY,ZOEY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by WYNN,AYMANNI 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SNAVELY,ZOEY
08:38 MISS LAYUP by WYNN,CHARLI

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,ISIS --
MISS JUMPER by NOE,KYLIE 08:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:21 FOUL  by SNAVELY,ZOEY
MISS LAYUP by NOE,KYLIE 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WYNN,CHARLI
08:04 TURNOVER  by GUNTER,ELLE

GOOD JUMPER by WYNN,AYMANNI 07:46 39-30 V 9
ASSIST  by CARTER,ANIYAH --

07:28 MISS JUMPER by DAY,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DAY,MADDIE

07:26 MISS LAYUP by DAY,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by NOE,KYLIE --
ASSIST  by NOE,KYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,AYMANNI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:18 41-30 V 11
FOUL  by SMITH,RACHEL 06:43

06:43 41-31 V 10 GOOD FT by DAY,MADDIE
06:43 MISS FT by DAY,MADDIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:43 41-32 V 9 GOOD FT by DAY,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,AYMANNI(in the paint) 06:32 43-32 V 11
ASSIST  by SMITH,RACHEL --

06:15 MISS 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GUNTER,ELLE

06:10 MISS LAYUP by WYNN,CHARLI
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,ISIS --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ANIYAH 06:02



-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
FOUL  by WYNN,AYMANNI 05:52

05:52 43-33 V 10 GOOD FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
05:52 MISS FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI

REBOUND DEF by NOE,KYLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,RACHEL 05:34 45-33 V 12
ASSIST  by RODGERS,ISIS --

05:22 45-35 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GUNTER,ELLE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WYNN,AYMANNI 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
04:52 MISS 3PTR by GUNTER,ELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by WYNN,CHARLI
04:47 MISS 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,AYMANNI --
GOOD 3PTR by WYNN,AYMANNI 04:37 48-35 V 13
ASSIST  by CARTER,ANIYAH --

04:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GLOVER,EMREY 04:31
SUB OUT by RODGERS,ISIS 04:31

04:31 SUB IN by O'QUINN,ABBY
04:31 SUB IN by SMITH,ANNA
04:31 SUB OUT by DAY,MADDIE
04:31 SUB OUT by WYNN,CHARLI
04:13 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by CARTER,ANIYAH 04:04

04:04 STEAL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
03:59 MISS 3PTR by O'QUINN,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANNA
03:56 48-37 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ANNA(in the paint)

FOUL  by CARTER,ANIYAH 03:56
03:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:56 MISS FT by SMITH,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by GUNTER,ELLE
SUB IN by RODGERS,ISIS 03:56
SUB OUT by CARTER,ANIYAH 03:56

03:43 MISS 3PTR by SNAVELY,ZOEY
-- REBOUND OFF by GUNTER,ELLE

FOUL  by WYNN,AYMANNI 03:38
03:38 48-38 V 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,ANNA
03:38 48-39 V 9 GOOD FT by SMITH,ANNA

SUB IN by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 03:38
SUB OUT by WYNN,AYMANNI 03:38
TURNOVER  by SMITH,RACHEL 03:28

03:05 48-41 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GUNTER,ELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'QUINN,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by RODGERS,ISIS 02:50 50-41 V 9
ASSIST  by SMITH,RACHEL --

02:26 50-44 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by GUNTER,ELLE
-- ASSIST  by SNAVELY,ZOEY

02:15 FOUL  by SNAVELY,ZOEY
TURNOVER  by SMITH,RACHEL 02:03

02:03 STEAL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
01:59 50-46 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by O'QUINN,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RACHEL(in the paint) 01:42 52-46 V 6

01:21 MISS LAYUP by SNAVELY,ZOEY
REBOUND DEF by NOE,KYLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER,EMREY 00:52 55-46 V 9
ASSIST  by PIRKLE,LINDSEY --

00:48 MISS 3PTR by GUNTER,ELLE



REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RACHEL --
SUB IN by CARTER,ANIYAH 00:32
SUB OUT by SMITH,RACHEL 00:32

00:32 SUB IN by JOSEPH,J'MAIA
00:32 SUB OUT by O'QUINN,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANNA

00:19 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,J'MAIA
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ANIYAH --

00:12 FOUL  by JOSEPH,J'MAIA
SUB IN by COFFEY,ELLA 00:12
SUB IN by SMITH,RACHEL 00:12
SUB OUT by CARTER,ANIYAH 00:12
SUB OUT by GLOVER,EMREY 00:12

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Union Commonwealth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluefield (VA)
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ISIS 09:56

09:54 STEAL  by GUNTER,ELLE
09:52 55-48 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by GUNTER,ELLE
SUB IN by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 09:42
SUB IN by GLOVER,EMREY 09:42
SUB OUT by WYNN,AYMANNI 09:42
SUB OUT by COFFEY,ELLA 09:42

09:42 SUB IN by SNAVELY,ZOEY
09:42 SUB IN by SMITH,ANNA
09:42 SUB IN by JOSEPH,J'MAIA
09:42 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,CHLOE
09:42 SUB OUT by DAY,MADDIE
09:42 SUB OUT by WYNN,CHARLI

TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ISIS 09:26
09:25 STEAL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI

FOUL  by CARTER,ANIYAH 09:21
09:21 55-49 V 6 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,J'MAIA
09:21 MISS FT by JOSEPH,J'MAIA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RACHEL --
SUB IN by SMITH,RACHEL 09:21
SUB IN by WYNN,AYMANNI 09:21
SUB OUT by NOE,KYLIE 09:21
SUB OUT by RODGERS,ISIS 09:21
GOOD 3PTR by WYNN,AYMANNI 09:03 58-49 V 9
ASSIST  by PIRKLE,LINDSEY --

08:45 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANNA

FOUL  by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 08:41
08:41 MISS FT by SMITH,ANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:41 MISS FT by SMITH,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by PIRKLE,LINDSEY --
SUB IN by BETTS,AKEEVIAH 08:41
SUB OUT by CARTER,ANIYAH 08:41
TURNOVER  by BETTS,AKEEVIAH 08:29

08:28 STEAL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI

08:25 58-51 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:18
08:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WYNN,AYMANNI 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



07:48 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,J'MAIA
STEAL  by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 07:47
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RACHEL 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANNA
07:21 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,J'MAIA

REBOUND DEF by PIRKLE,LINDSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,AYMANNI(in the paint) 07:11 60-51 V 9
ASSIST  by BETTS,AKEEVIAH --

07:01 TURNOVER  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
STEAL  by BETTS,AKEEVIAH 07:01
TURNOVER  by BETTS,AKEEVIAH 06:57

06:39 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by GUNTER,ELLE
-- ASSIST  by GUNTER,ELLE

06:36 60-53 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,J'MAIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BETTS,AKEEVIAH 06:18

06:08 MISS JUMPER by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
REBOUND DEF by BETTS,AKEEVIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PIRKLE,LINDSEY(in the paint) 05:52 62-53 V 9

05:52 FOUL  by SMITH,ANNA
GOOD FT by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 05:52 63-53 V 10
SUB IN by RODGERS,ISIS 05:52
SUB OUT by BETTS,AKEEVIAH 05:52

05:39 FOUL  by GUNTER,ELLE
05:39 SUB IN by DAY,MADDIE
05:39 SUB IN by O'QUINN,ABBY
05:39 SUB OUT by SNAVELY,ZOEY
05:39 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,J'MAIA

MISS LAYUP by GLOVER,EMREY 05:23
05:23 BLOCK  by SMITH,ANNA

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANNA
05:02 63-56 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI

-- ASSIST  by O'QUINN,ABBY
GOOD JUMPER by WYNN,AYMANNI(in the paint) 04:43 65-56 V 9
ASSIST  by RODGERS,ISIS --
FOUL  by WYNN,AYMANNI 04:29

04:29 65-57 V 8 GOOD FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
04:29 MISS FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI

REBOUND DEF by PIRKLE,LINDSEY --
TURNOVER  by WYNN,AYMANNI 04:15
SUB IN by NOE,KYLIE 04:15
SUB OUT by WYNN,AYMANNI 04:15

04:01 MISS JUMPER by GUNTER,ELLE
REBOUND DEF by NOE,KYLIE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,RACHEL 03:57

03:56 STEAL  by GUNTER,ELLE
03:55 65-59 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by GUNTER,ELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by NOE,KYLIE 03:43
SUB IN by WYNN,AYMANNI 03:43
SUB IN by COFFEY,ELLA 03:43
SUB OUT by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 03:43
SUB OUT by NOE,KYLIE 03:43
FOUL  by GLOVER,EMREY 03:34

03:34 65-60 V 5 GOOD FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
03:34 65-61 V 4 GOOD FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI

MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,EMREY 03:24
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ISIS 03:15

03:14 STEAL  by DAY,MADDIE
03:07 MISS 3PTR by GUNTER,ELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by O'QUINN,ABBY
FOUL  by GLOVER,EMREY 03:04



03:04 65-62 V 3 GOOD FT by O'QUINN,ABBY
03:04 65-63 V 2 GOOD FT by O'QUINN,ABBY

SUB IN by NOE,KYLIE 03:04
SUB OUT by WYNN,AYMANNI 03:04

03:02 FOUL  by SMITH,ANNA
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ISIS 02:46

02:45 STEAL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
FOUL  by GLOVER,EMREY 02:40

02:40 65-64 V 1 GOOD FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
02:40 65-65 GOOD FT by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI

SUB IN by WYNN,AYMANNI 02:40
SUB IN by CARTER,ANIYAH 02:40
SUB OUT by COFFEY,ELLA 02:40
SUB OUT by GLOVER,EMREY 02:40

02:23 FOUL  by SMITH,ANNA
MISS FT by WYNN,AYMANNI 02:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WYNN,AYMANNI 02:23 66-65 V 1

01:56 66-67 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GUNTER,ELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'QUINN,ABBY

01:53 FOUL  by O'QUINN,ABBY
MISS FT by RODGERS,ISIS 01:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RODGERS,ISIS 01:53 67-67
SUB IN by GLOVER,EMREY 01:53
SUB OUT by SMITH,RACHEL 01:53

01:47 67-70 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI

MISS LAYUP by GLOVER,EMREY 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GUNTER,ELLE

01:13 TURNOVER  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
SUB IN by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 01:13
SUB IN by SMITH,RACHEL 01:13
SUB OUT by GLOVER,EMREY 01:13
SUB OUT by NOE,KYLIE 01:13
GOOD JUMPER by WYNN,AYMANNI 00:58 69-70 H 1
ASSIST  by CARTER,ANIYAH --

00:24 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:24

00:23 FOUL  by NORTHCROSS,ASHANTI
GOOD FT by WYNN,AYMANNI 00:23 70-70
GOOD FT by WYNN,AYMANNI 00:23 71-70 V 1

00:23 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by GLOVER,EMREY 00:23
SUB IN by NOE,KYLIE 00:23
SUB OUT by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 00:23
SUB OUT by SMITH,RACHEL 00:23
TURNOVER  by BETTS,AKEEVIAH 00:15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:14
SUB IN by SMITH,RACHEL 00:14
SUB IN by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 00:14
SUB OUT by CARTER,ANIYAH 00:14
SUB OUT by GLOVER,EMREY 00:14

00:12 FOUL  by GUNTER,ELLE
GOOD FT by WYNN,AYMANNI 00:12 72-70 V 2
GOOD FT by WYNN,AYMANNI 00:12 73-70 V 3
SUB IN by CARTER,ANIYAH 00:12
SUB IN by GLOVER,EMREY 00:12
SUB OUT by PIRKLE,LINDSEY 00:12
SUB OUT by SMITH,RACHEL 00:12

00:12 SUB IN by SNAVELY,ZOEY
00:12 SUB OUT by SMITH,ANNA



00:05 MISS 3PTR by DAY,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by NOE,KYLIE --


